Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice05/92
Limit Switches
Momentary-contact limit switches
K244 series
� Description
FUJI K244 type limit switches have an
excellent performance.

K244
General information
� Type number nomenclature
� Ordering code
Basic type
Enclosure
xP: With transparent cover
g: Cast-metal clad
go: Cast-metal clad oil-tight
gw: Cast-metal clad water-tight
Actuator
Blank: Top push rod plunger
R: Top roller lever plunger
Contact type
Blank: Standard contact
(Normal stroke)
S: Snap action contact
U: Make-before-break contact
V: Extended stroke
Contact arrangement
2: 1NO+1NC
2/2: 2NO+2NC
K244�� - 2 �
PL 5 N G N – 22
Product category
PL: Limit switch
Enclosure
4: Without enclosure
5: With enclosure
Contact
N: Standard
W: Bifurcated
H: Scrubbing action
Enclosure type
G: Cast-metal clad
L: Cast-metal clad oil-tight
W: Cast-metal clad water-tight
Contact arrangement
22: 1NO+1NC, normal action
21: 1NO+1NC, snap action
23: 1NO+1NC, make-before-break
25: 1NO+1NC, extended stroke
42: 2NO+2NC, normal action
41: 2NO+2NC, snap action
43: 2NO+2NC, make-before-break
45: 2NO+2NC, extended stroke
46: 2NO+2NC, complex
Roller head position
N: Top push rod plunger
R: Top roller lever plunger
W: Reversing, right-hand side roller
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 05/93